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Detront—Oakland Chapter

Barbershop Harmony Society
S.P.E.B.S.Q.S.A., Inc

Detroif-Oakland

T \O
= £ The Gentlemen Songsters Chorus
: J\OCIE"** | http://DetroitOakland.org
' TREASURER'S REPORT
Month of: May 2018
Funds
Available Funds Available
Beginning of Receipts Disbursements | Adjustments End of Month
Month
IChecking 8,559.97 2,810.11 (117.00) 187.00 11,440.08
Savings 2,653.30 0.05 2,653.35
{[Cash/Checks on Hand 187.00 140.00 (187.00) 140.00
"Other
Irotals 11,400.27 2,.950.16 (117.00) 14,233.43
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS
Funds
Available Funds Available
Be?\iﬂnning of Receipts Disbursements| Adjustments End of Month
onth
Harmony Foundation 1,350.64 69.00 1,419.64
; Other Charities 3,635.63 2,357.95 5,993.58
0 [Operating Fund 913.10 500.21 (117.00) 1,296.31
Total 5,899.37 2,927.16 (117.00) 8,709.53
Member Events 218.50 218.50
3 |Uniform Deposits 2,530.00 2,530.00
g Benevolent Fund 813.00 813.00
Member Fund 1,939.40 23.00 1,962.40
Total 5,500.90 23.00 5,523.90
iGrand Total 11,400.27 2,950.16 (117.00) 14,233.43
W> /L’p déom. 06/05/18
~  Michael Matson, Trehsurer Date
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DETROIT-OAKLAND CHAPTER

1140 W RIVER PARK DR

INKSTER Mi 48141

Check out our awesome summer loan specials!

» Recreational toan - Rates as low as 2.24% APR
* Sizzling Summer Loan - Rates as low as 6 18% APR in June
* Mortgage - Save up lo $550 in tolal savings

* Home Equily - Zero closing costs, great low rates

* Aulo Loan ~ No payments for 60 days

10f3

Member Number Statement Period
***475 05/01/2018 - 05/31/2018
Account Balances at a Giance:
Tofal Savings 2.653.35
Total Checkings: 11,657.08

Apply though our Mobile Banking App or online at vibecreditunion.com

S11 SHARE A/C - BUSINESS SAVINGS
Joint ner : HAEL

Debits

Trans
Date

05/01
05/31
05/31
05/31
05/31

Eff

Date

Credits

0.05

Balance Description
2,653.30 Previous Balance
2,653.35 DIVIDEND CREDIT
Annual Percentage Yie'd Earned: 0.02%
For the Period from 05/01 through 05/31
2,653.35 Ending Balance

Dividend Rate as of 05/31/2018 was 0.020% A.P.R.

$18 SHARE A/C - BUSINESS CHECKING

Joint Owner : MICHAEL MATSON

Trans
Date
05/01
05/01
05/22
05/22
05/23
05/30
05/30
05/31
05/31
05/31
05/31

Eff
Date

Debils

50.00

100.00

Credits

1.931.00

1,165.95

0.16

Balance Description
8,709.97 Previous Balance
8,659.97 CASHED CHECK 1184 Trace # 71069222 01
10,590.97 MULTIPLE DEPOSIT TR#677
Business Check(s) Deposit 1075.00
10,490.97 REV FOREIGN CK 5/220P341
11,656.92 MULTIPLE DEPOSIT TR#666
Business Check(s) Deposit 1097.95
11,657.08 DIVIDEND CREDIT
Annual Percentage Yield Eamed: 0.02%
For the Period from 05/01 through 05/31
11,657.08 Ending Balance

44575 W. Twelve Mile Road | Novi, MI 48377 | P:248.735.9500 | F:248.596.4670 | vibecreditunion.com
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Cleared Checks Recap
Number Date Amount Number Date Amount Number Date Amount
1164 05/01 50.00
YEAR TO DATE SUMMARY

Account DIV/NT Penalties Withholding Interest Charges Late Charges

S11 0.23 0.00

S18 0.76 0.00
Totals 0.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Outstanding checks

Statement Balance $11,657.08
Date |Payee Reason Check # Amount
04/15/18|Matthew Tipton Web Site Hosting 1161 100.00
05/30/18|Roger Boyer Re-pay Printing Ad Forms 1165 57.00
05/30/18|Roger Boyer Re-pay Jug Night Banner 1166 60.00

Checkbook Balance $11,440.08



